DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	OIL (MANGEDVATI	NIDIVICION			Revised 1-1	-89
DISTRICT II		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 RECEIVED				D on New Wells)	
	S	anta Fe, New Mexico	••	30-		-2652	12
				5. Indicate 7	ype of Lease	/	FEE
DISTRICT III			OCT 24 '90	6. State Oil	& Gas Lease		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741				NM-46	81		
	R PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, O			///////		//////
a. Type of Work:			ARTESIA, OFFICE	7. Lease Na	me or Unit A	greement Name	
DRILL X	RE-ENTER	DEEPEN	PLUG BACK	State	,_"2"		
b. Type of Well:		SINGLE					
WELL X WELL OTHER	r.	ZONE	ZONE				
2. Name of Operator		·····		8. Well No.	7		
ARCO OIL AND GAS CO	OMPANY V				7		
3. Address of Operator			×	9. Pool name		s SRQ GB	
Box 1610, Midland,	<u>lexas /</u>	9702					
	<u>1980</u> Feet Fro	om The South	Line and 1650	·		West	Line
	<u>1980</u> Feet Fro Townsh	om The <u>South</u>	age 30E) Feet 1		West	County
		om The <u>South</u> up 195 Rai	nge 30E	D Feet I	From The	West	County
Unit Letter <u>K</u> : <u>1</u> Section 2	Townsh	om The <u>South</u> nip 19S Rai	nge 30 E 11. 1 01 15. Drilling Contractor	DFeet I NMPM E Formation	From The ddy	West	County ////////////////////////////////////
Unit Letter <u>K</u> : <u>1</u> Section 2 	Townsh	om The South hip 19S Rai 10. Proposed Depth 3200 4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond	nge 30E 11.1 01 15. Drilling Contractor 15. Drilling Contractor	D Feet I NMPM E Formation Leen	From The ddy	West 12. Rotary or C.T. rotary Date Work will sta	County ////////////////////////////////////
Unit Letter <u>K</u> : <u>1</u> Section 2	Townsh GR, etc.) 14 St PRO DF CASING	om The South hip 195 Ray 10. Proposed Depth 3200 4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond tatewide blank	nge 30E 11.1 Qu 15. Drilling Contractor Ket NA ND CEMENT PROGI	D Feet I NMPM E Formation Leen	From The ddy //////////////////////////////	West 12. Rotary or C.T. rotary Date Work will sta	County
Unit Letter K : 1 Section 2	Townsh	om The South ip 19S Ray 10. Proposed Depth 3200 4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond tatewide blank DPOSED CASING AN WEIGHT PER FOOT 48	nge 30E 11.1 Q1 15. Drilling Contractor Cet NA ND CEMENT PROGI SETTING DEPTH 700	DFeet I NMIPM E Formation Leen	From The ddy 16. Approx. I 11-5 CEMENT	West 12. Rotary or C. rotary Date Work will sta 5-90	County
Unit Letter <u>K</u> : <u>1</u> Section 2 	Townsh	om The South ip 19S Ray 10. Proposed Depth 3200 Kind & Status Plug. Bond tatewide blank DPOSED CASING AN WEIGHT PER FOOT	nge 30E 11.1 Que 15. Drilling Contractor Ket NA ND CEMENT PROGI SETTING DEPTH	D Feet I NMPM E Formation Leen RAM SACKS OF	From The ddy 16. Approx. I 11-5 CEMENT c	West 12. Rotary or C. rotary Date Work will sta 5-90 EST. TO	County

----- ·

APPROVAL VALID FOR 180 DAYS PERMIT EXPIRES 4/29/91 UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

I hereby certify that the i	mortistics above of the and complete to the best of	1 a	10/02/00
SKONATURE	and to soal	He Engr. Tech.	DATE
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Ken W. Gosnell	915/688-5672	TELEPHONE NO.
This space for State Use	ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT I	TTLE	ACT 2 9 1990

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM \$8240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, NM \$\$210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Benzos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department.

~.

+

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

AR	CO OIL & GA	AS CO.		Lease	tate 2			Well No. 7
it Latier	Section	Township		Range			County	<u> </u>
K	2		19 South	3	0 East	NMPN	1	Eddy
ual Footage Loc	ation of Well:	Cauth		1650			Host	
1980 and level Elev.	feet from the Produc	South	line and			feet from	the West	line Dedicated Acreage:
3464.6		ieen		Sh	LAART	-		Acres
	e the acreage dedicat	ted to the subject	well by colored p	encil or bachure	marks on the plat I	below.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
	-						tana international	and the second second
2. If mor	re than one lease is d	edicilied to the w	en, outline each a		actanth meteor (c		TUR TORSTOR AND	TUYANYA
	re than one lease of d		p is dedicated to	the well, have the	interest of all own	ers been conse	blidated by com	munitization,
unitiza	tion, force-pooling, (Yes		f answer is "yes"	type of consolidat	ion			
If answer	r is "no" list the own					reverse side o	{	
this form	a if neccessary							ng or otherwise)
or until a	vable will be assigned a non-standard unit, e	a wound well until aliminating such i	an interests interests interest, has been	approved by the I	i (by considentitiza Vivision.	usu, unucan	a, 101000-p000	uge of Ullice widt)
							OPER 4"	FOR CERTIFICATIO
	I				1			certify that the inform
	I				1	1 1	contained here	in in true and complete
	l						best of my know	viacige and belief.
	I						Signature /	1 1 1 1
					1		Wic	ver alla
					1		Printed Name	Pol Dor al
	/				<u> </u>		Mich	Act W. Go.
	1				1	1 [Position	
	1				1		ZR. L	nilling Eng
	1				1		Company	oile And
	1				1		<u>PARCO</u> Date	OILS GAS
					1			12-90
					1			
	<u> </u>		<u></u>		<u> </u>		SURVE	YOR CERTIFICATIO
			1		i		I hereby certi	fy that the well location
	i N				İ		•	was platted from field n
	50'	0	$\overline{\mathbf{N}}$		Ì		•	e mode by me or un d nd that the same is tri
		[1		correct to th	
16		5	Y		1		belief.	
16	\sim				•			
16			<u>\</u>		İ		Date Surveyed	0-+
					 		•	October 15, 19
		2			 		Signature & S	October 15, 19
					 		•	October 15, 19
					 		Signature & S	October 15, 19
					 		Signature & S	October 15, 19
					 		Signature & S	October 15, 19
16				- <u> </u>	 		Signature & S	October 15, 19 eal of SUP SUP SUP SUP SUP SUP SUP SUP SUP SUP
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Signature & S	October 15, 19

STATE 2 # 7 MINIMUM BOP REQUIREMENTS



INTERMEDIATE HOLE

PRODUCTION HOLE

ARCO Oil and Gas Company

Contrat District Post Office Box 1610 Midland, Téxas 79702 Telephone 915 688 5200

October 22, 1990

ι-

Amax Potash Corp. Attn: Mr. Robert Kirby Box 279 Carisbad, NM 88220

Dear Mr. Kirby:

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is applying for a permit to drill our State 2#6 and State 2#7 wells located in section 2-T19S-R30E of Eddy County, New Mexico. As per Oil Conservation rules, ARCO is soliticing waivers of objection from potash miners.

If you as a potash miner have no objection to this application, please indicate by signing below and returning this letter to the above address to my attention.

Sincerely,

Michael W Llove

Michael W. Gore Drilling Engineer

Attachments

We hereby do not object to th	e drilling of State 2#5 or State 2#7.
-------------------------------	---------------------------------------

Potesh	Miner:	AMAX	POTASH	Cinp.	
By;	Ada	+1.7	14		
			Encinest) 	
Date:	Oct	23	1990		